

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8499/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 13/09/2005 in OJC No.6149/2002  
of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAJAMUN BIBI

Respondent(s)

[With prayer for interim relief and office report]

Date: 11/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Dr. R.G. Padia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv. for

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Leave granted.

(Subhash Chander)  
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master